LB 889

LEGISLATIVE BILL 889

Approved by the Governor February 2, 2000

Introduced by Executive Board: Coordsen, 32, Chairperson

AN ACT relating to the Department of Health and Human Services; to repeal provisions governing an advisory committee that was to exist for three years after June 14, 1995; and to outright repeal section 68-704, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska.
Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1. The following section is outright repealed: Section

68-704, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska.